Bowen Island Municipality
Householder Survey 2012

Report to Council

of Finance Review Task Force
September 10, 2012

(This presentation is a Summary of, and should be
read in conjunction with, the detailed Report
submitted to Council)
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Householder Survey 2012 - Purpose
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Householder Survey 2012 - Design
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Q1 - Q4 — Respondents’ Profile

How would you rate Bowen as to a Place to:
Live - Raise Children - Retire - Work

1- very poor 2 - poor 3 - neutral 4 - good 5 - very good

== Overall quality of Life ~ ==#==Place to Raise Children
—t—Place to Work ~4—Place to Retire




Residency Status

Residency of respondents

Full-Time |
Part-Time |

Not Resident 1




Own / Rent / non-Resident

Rent

NR Owner

Household Profile and Size

608
Own
338

1237

93

98

167

19
40
12

0

200

400 600 800 1,000

@ # of Respondents M¥ Adults O# Children

1,200

1,400
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Parks, Cultural & Recreation - Importance

IMPORTANCE of Parks, Cultural & Recreation

Trails
Beaches, beachaccess & waterfront park areas
Parks

Library

Arts & cultural programs

Fitness, health & wellness programs

Programs for youth (13-21)

Programs for seniors

Programs for children (0-12)

Playgrounds

Programs for acults

Sports & athletic programs

Sports fields

Tennis Courts at BICS

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B@Most Important @ More Important O Neutral OLess Important @ Least Important @ No Opinion




Parks, Cultural & Recreation - Satisfaction

Parks, Cultural & Recreation
SATISFACTION - of those ranking programs as most or more important

Library(512)

Trails(596)

Parks(564)

Fitness, health & wellness(344)

Beaches, access & waterfront(571)

Arts & cultural(369)
Programs for children (321)

Tennis Courts(154)

Sports fields(265)

Playgrounds(298)

Sports & athletic(289)

Programs for adults(291)

Programs for seniors(331)

Programs for youth(336)

1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ 5-Most satisfied B 4-More Satisfied O 3-Neutral O 2-Less Satisfied @ 1-Least Satisfied @no opinion
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Public Safety - Importance

IMPORTAHNCE of Public Safety

Ambulance services

Fire services

Police services B

preparedness program

Fire safety education 4“

Animal control

~ Lz . -

T 1 ] ] 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ Most Important @ Important ONewtral OLess Important @ Least Important @ No Opinion




Public Safety - Satisfaction

Public Safety
SATISFACTION of those ranking programs as limportant or Most Important

Police services(486)

Fire services(658)

Ambulance services(663)

Fire safety education(415)

Emergency preparedness
program(439)

Animal control(306)

0% 20% B60% 30% 100%

@ 5-Most satisfied @ 4-More Satisfied O3-Neutral O 2-Less Satisfied @ 1-Least Satisfied @ no opinion
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Planning & Development - Importance

IMPORTAHNCE of Planning & Development

Protecting Environment

Community character

Land Use Planning

N &
"

Z__ 77z

I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Building Inspection

Bylawy enforcement

@ Most Important B Important ONeutral O Less Important @ Least Important @ No Opinion |
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Planning & Development - Satisfaction

Planning & Development
SATISFACTION of those ranking programs as Important or Most Iimportant

Protecting
Environment(539)

Building Inspection(323)

Bylaw enforcement(284)

Community character(537)

Land Use Planning(528)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ 5-Most satisfied B 4-More Satisfied O 3-Neutral O 2-Less Satisfied m1-Least Satisfied Bno opinion
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Infrastructure & Services - Importance

IMPORTANCE of Infrastructure & Services

Recycling (BIRD)

Garbage collection

Ease of pedestrian travel

Road condtion maintenance

Snowy and ice clearing

Trail maintenance

Ease of travel by hicycle

Ease of car travel

Greenfyard waste collection

Roadside vegetation

maintenance

Parking control &

enforcement

0% 20% 40%

1
100%

@ Most Important B Important O MNeutral OLess Important

m Least Important

@ No Opinion |

17



Infrastructure & Services
SATISFACTION of those ranking services as limportant or Most Important

Recycling (BIRD)(632)

Garbage collection(572)

Greendyard waste
collection(374)

Ease of car travel(380)

Trail maintenance(445)

Snow and ice clearing(501)

Roadside vegetation
maintenance(212)

Road condtion
maintenance(503)

Parking control &
enforcement(198)

Ease of pedestrian
travel(513)

Ease of travel by
hicycle(386)

1 T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ 5-Most satisfied B 4-More Satisfied O3-Neutral O 2-Less Satisfied @ 1-Least Satisfied @no opinion

Infrastructure & Services - Satisfaction
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Frequency of Use / Participation

Frequency of Use of Facilities or Participation in Activities
(Frguras within each bar denote number of respondanis)

Used a Crippen Paik trail
Used a BIM Trail
Visited the Library

Attended a community event

Used the municipal website
Visited the Gallery at Artisan Square
Attended Arts and Cultural programs

Participated in a fitness, health or wellness program

Used a recreation centre in a neighbouring community

Participated in a Bowen sport or athletic program

Attended a public meeting about municipal matters

Used Bowen lsland Golf Course

Visited the municipal offices

Used a grass sport field

Used program for children

Used the artificial tuif field at BICS

Participated in a community school education program

Used program for youths

Used the tennis courts at BICS

Participated in a program for seniors

Contacted the Police

Contacted the Fire Department

:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

@ more often thanmonthly @ Onceevery Tto2months D 3ord Times m@Onceor Twice O Never




Taxes & User Fees
Increase, Maintain, or Reduce?

Taxes & User Fees - Increase, Maintain, or Reduce?

nchanged s ﬁ 5%
unchanged taxes

eeseduser focs | M T SO T B 307
increased user fees ’
Improve services with |
righer taves | O I ] 774%
Reduce services with _ qlaz
reduced taxes |
Maintain services with - 50%
unchanged user fees
No opinion - P >4

Reduce services with F 10%

reduced user fees




Major Services
Increase, Maintain, or Reduce?

Major Services - Increase, Maintain, or Reduce ?

$ 30 - bylaw enforcement [

$150 - planning, building |
inspection & permits

$ 61 - grants to community I
organizations

$ 51 - Permissive property |
tax exemptions

$176 - recreation programs |

$ 71 - liorary [

$ 77 - parks, heaches, |
trails, fields & hike park

$262 - roads, drainage and
wharf maintenance

$ 41 - winter roads snow |
& ice removal

$136 - fire services & |
emergency programs

[ [ | | [ | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S0% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| @ Discontinue OReduce OMaintain at Current Levels Bincrease




Taxes paid to other Entities
& Taxing Authorities

Taxes paid to other Entities & Taxing Authorities

$119 - Police

$852 - School and other

$ 40 - Metro Vancouver
Regional District

$223 - Translink

Hr.

i

$ 69 - Islands Trust

|

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S0% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

OMost Value BSome Value ONeutral OlessValue BLeastValue B no opinion
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How would you want $100 more in taxes to pay for municipal capital projects spent
( * shows number of responses)

None of the above (*96)

Multi-purpose community centre (*506)

|

Ferry marshalling (*492)

Environmental protection & enhancement (*445)

Snug Cove development (*512)

|

Improve roads, drainage, rock fall & preventative (*473)

|

Bicyde lanes & roadside trails (*481)

Replace firehall (earthquake-proof) (*436)

|

Performing arts facility (*363)

Other (*181)

Traffic control (*270)

New municipal hall (*296)

1111

g
&

310 315 $20

@ Mean (average) @ Median (midpoint) O Mode (value occurring most often)

825

How to Spend $S100 more in Taxes?
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Communications & Public Engagement

— Learning about Municipal Issues

Communications & Public Engagement - Learning about Municipal Issues.

BiM website |

Undercurrent |

e-Mail |

Town Hall meetings |

Word of mouth, friends & neighbours

Contact with BIM council member |

Contact with members of BIM staff |

Cther websites |

Community association [

Friends who work for BIM

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O Most preferred ®Preferred ONeutral OLess Preferred @ LeastPreferred @ no opinion
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Communications & Public Engagement
— BIM Consultation with Residents

Communications & Public Engagement - BIM Consultation with Residents

Public opinion surveys (such as this one)

Public consultations or open houses

e-Mail

Public hearings

Town hall meetings

Lefters to the editor of the Undercurrent

Contact with a council member

Discussion forums on municipal website

Attending BIM Council and Advisory Commitee
meetings

Contact with a BIM staff membher

Discussion forums on other websites

Social media such as Twitter & Facehook

0% D% 20% 30% 40% S0% 60% V0¥ 80% 90% VOE

@ Most preferred B Preferred 0O Neutral OLess Preferred @ Least Preferred B no opinion 25




Key Findings
1. How Islanders Rate Bowen:

* To raise Children —Very Good
* Place to Retire — Moderate
* Place to Work — Poor
* Quality of Life — Good



Key Findings

2. Municipal Services -Importance & Satisfaction

* BIRD rates highest at 90%

 Ambulance:
90% Importance vs. 56% Satisfaction

* Youth Services:
50% Importance vs. 15% Satisfaction

27



Key Findings
3. Municipal Taxes — Policy Preferences:

* 50%: maintain existing services with
unchanged/lower taxes & user fees

* 30%: improve services funded by
higher user fees

* 20%: higher taxes & improved services

28



Key Findings
4. Municipal Taxes — Allocation Preferences

* On balance, Discontinue or Reduce:
Community Grants, Property Tax Exemptions

Bylaw Enforcement, & Planning Costs

* On balance, Increase:

Expenditures on Parks, Beaches & Trails
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Key Findings
5. Taxes paid to other Taxing Authorities:

* Police & School Taxes deliver Value (+50%)

e |slands Trust & Translink
deliver Little or No Value (+50%)
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Key Findings
6. S100 Tax Increase for Capital Projects:

* Most Popular:

- 522 for Multi-purpose Community Centre

- $20 for Ferry Marshalling

- S19 for Environmental Protection/Enhancement
- $18 for Snug Cove Redevelopment

 Least Popular:
- Single-purpose Performing Arts Facility
- Traffic Control & New Municipal Hall
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Key Findings

7. Communication Preferences:

* To Learn about Municipal Issues:
- BIM Website, Undercurrent, & e-mail

* To Provide Input to Council:
- Public Opinion Surveys like this one
- Open Houses, & e-mail
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